shyamal@nstu.edu.bd 

3.2 Bhakta Supratim Sarkar, Assistant Professor and Co-PI, Department of Fisheries and Marine 
Science, Noakhali Science and Technology University, Noakhali. Cell: 01911712791. Email: 
vktt79@yahoo.com 

4. Sub-project budget (Tk):  2918240 BDT 

Total: 2918240 BDT (Twenty nine lac eighteen thousand two hundred forty taka only).  
Revised: 2918240 BDT 

5. Duration of the sub-project: 
Start date (based on LoA signed) : 27 July  2017 
End date    : 30 September 2018  

6. Justification of undertaking the sub-project 

Indigenous fishes traditionally occupy an unenviable position and an inseparable link in the life,